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Shropshire and Wrekin Fire and Rescue Authority 
 
 
The political make-up of the Fire and Rescue Authority is as follows: 
 
 

 Conservative Labour Liberal Democrat Total 

Shropshire Council 8 1 2 11 

Telford & Wrekin Council 3 3 0 6 

Total 11 4 2 17 
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Shropshire and Wrekin Fire and Rescue Authority 
 

Quorum – 6 Members 
Including at least one representative from each Constituent Authority 

 
Chair:  Stuart West (Conservative) 
Vice-Chair: Eric Carter (Conservative) 
Leaders of Main Opposition Groups: Jean Jones (Labour) 

Nigel Hartin (Liberal Democrat) 
 

Adams Peter 

14 Longacre Mews, Gains Park, Shrewsbury, SY3 5DT 
Telephone: Home: 01743 236542 Mobile: 07990 085178 
Email: peter.m.adams@shropshire.gov.uk  

Shropshire Council 
Conservative 
Bowbrook 

  

Barrow Joyce  

Silverdale House, Silverdale Drive, Trefonen, Oswestry, SY10 9DW 
Telephone: Home: 01691 676017 Mobile: 07990 085184 
Email: joyce.barrow@shropshire.gov.uk  

Shropshire Council 
Conservative 
St Oswald 

  

Carter Eric  

9 Wellington Road, Newport, TF10 7HF 
Telephone: Home: 01952 814741 Mobile: 07852 239957 
Email: eric.carter@telford.gov.uk  

Telford & Wrekin Council 
Conservative 
Newport East 

  

Hartin Nigel 

14 Ladywell, Bucknell, SY7 0AZ 
Telephone: Mobile: 07583 962292 Business Mobile: 07791 529426 
Email: nigel.hartin@shropshire.gov.uk 

Shropshire Council 
Liberal Democrat 
Clun 

  

Hosken, Miles  

Oak Beams, Arleston Village, Wellington, Telford, TF1 2LU 
Telephone: Home: 01952 248633 Mobile: 07775 705096 
Email: gill.hosken@talk21.com  

Shropshire Council 
Conservative 
Ercall 

  

Hurst-Knight John  

5 Westgate Villas, Bridgnorth, WV16 4QX 
Telephone: 01746 765563 
Email: john.hurst-knight@shropshire.gov.uk  

Shropshire Council 
Conservative 
Bridgnorth West and Tasley 

  

Jones Jean (Dr)                

The Laurels, 39 King Street, Broseley, Telford, TF12 5NA 
Telephone: Home: 01952 882650 Mobile: 07792 982235 
Email: jean.e.jones@shropshire.gov.uk  

Shropshire Council 
Labour 
Broseley 

  

Kiernan Terry 

27 Gilpin Road, Admaston, Telford, TF5 0BG 
Telephone: Home: 01952 412897 Business: 01952 380235 
Mobile: 07807 966182 
Email: terry.kiernan@telford.gov.uk 

Telford & Wrekin Council 
Conservative 
Wrockwardine 
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Mason Clive 
74 Baldwin Webb Avenue, Donnington, Telford, TF2 8EL 
Telephone: Home: 01952 272829 Mobile: 07976 100031 
Email: clive.mason@telford.gov.uk  

Telford & Wrekin Council 
Labour 
Donnington 

  

Mellings Chris 

Dwyfor, 37 Kynaston Drive, The Wheatfields, Wem, SY4 5DE 
Telephone: Home: 01939 234877  
Email: chris.mellings@shropshire.gov.uk 

Shropshire Council 
Liberal Democrat 
Wem 

  

Minnery David         

The Willows, Betton Road, Market Drayton, TF9 1HH 
Telephone: Home: 01630 657885 Mobile: 07769 674550 
Email: dminnery@aol.com 

Shropshire Council 
Conservative 
Market Drayton West 

  

Price Mal 

12 Partridge Close, Sundorne, Shrewsbury, SY1 4TY 
Telephone: 01743 440981    Mobile: 07800 589409 
Email: malcolm.price@shropshire.gov.uk 

Shropshire Council 
Conservative 
Battlefield 

  

Reynolds Stephen  

57 Springfield Road, Trench, Telford, TF2 6QT 
Telephone: Home: 01952 380709 Mobile: 07855 068630 
Email: stephen.reynolds@telford.gov.uk  

Telford & Wrekin Council 
Labour 
Oakengates and Ketley Bank 

  

Roberts Keith 
Laburnum House, Hook-a-gate, Shrewsbury, SY5 8BH 
Telephone: Home 01743 861294      
Email: keith.roberts@shropshire.gov.uk 
 

Shropshire Council 
Conservative 
Radbrook 

Turley, Chris  

1 Darliston, Hollinswood, Telford, TF3 2DW 
Telephone: Home: 01952 292722 Mobile: 07837 116418 
Email: chris.turley@telford.gov.uk  

Telford & Wrekin Council 
Labour 
The Nedge 

  

West Stuart  

The Hawthorns, 12 Greenfields, Shifnal, TF11 8DZ 
Telephone: Home: 01952 461153 Work: 01952 462979 
Mobile: 07817 111714 
Email: stuart.west@shropshire.gov.uk 

Shropshire Council 
Conservative 
Shifnal South and Cosford 

  

Wynn Paul  

Hadley Farm, Wrexham Road, Whitchurch, SY13 3AB 
Telephone: 07740 516125 
Email: paul.wynn@shropshire.gov.uk  

Shropshire Council  
Conservative 
Prees 
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Shropshire and Wrekin Fire and Rescue Authority 
Meeting Schedule 2016 

 
 

Meeting Date Time Venue 

Fire Authority 

24 February 2016 
27 April 2016 
15 June 2016 (Annual Meeting) 
5 October 2016 
14 December 2016 

2.00 pm 
Headquarters, 
Shrewsbury 

Strategy and 
Resources 
Committee 

4 February 2016 
17 March 2016 
8 September 2016 
10 November 2016 

2.00 pm 
Headquarters, 
Shrewsbury 

Audit and 
Performance 
Management 
Committee 

21 April 2016 
7 July 2016 
15 September 2016 
8 December 2016 

2.00 pm 
Headquarters, 
Shrewsbury 

Standards and 
Human Resources 
Committee 

15 March 2016 
18 October 2016 

2.00 pm 
Headquarters, 
Shrewsbury 

Strategic Risk and 
Planning (StRaP) 
Working Group 

Dates to be confirmed as and 
when meetings are required 

2.00 pm 
Headquarters, 
Shrewsbury 

Brigade Managers’ 
Employment Panel 

14 January 2016 2.00 pm 
Headquarters, 
Shrewsbury 

 

 


